

NO. 19-5181

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

LAMAR JOHNSON,

Petitioner,

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Respondent.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

REPLY TO PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

STEVEN G. KALAR
Federal Public Defender
ROBIN PACKEL
Assistant Federal Public Defender
Office of the Federal Public Defender
for the Northern District of California
Oakland Branch
1301 Clay Street, Suite 1350N
Oakland, CA 94612
(510) 637-3500

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION	1
I. There is no other basis for upholding the warrantless search in this case.....	2
II. The government’s proposed search-incident rule is inconsistent with this Court’s precedent and unworkable	5
III. Police have other lawful ways of managing risks before arrests	9
CONCLUSION	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Federal Cases	Page(s)
<i>ALLTEL Info. Servs. v. FDIC</i> , 194 F.3d 1036 (9th Cir. 1999)	3
<i>Arizona v. Johnson</i> , 555 U.S. 323 (2009)	10
<i>Carrillo v. Cty. of L.A.</i> , 798 F.3d 1210 (9th Cir. 2015)	3
<i>City of Ont. v. Quon</i> , 560 U.S. 746 (2010)	7
<i>Cupp v. Murphy</i> , 412 U.S. 291 (1973)	6, 10
<i>Fed. Ins. Co. v. Union Pac. R. Co.</i> , 651 F.3d 1175 (9th Cir. 2011)	3
<i>Kimes v. Stone</i> , 84 F.3d 1121 (9th Cir. 1996)	3
<i>Knowles v. Iowa</i> , 525 U.S. 113 (1998)	1, 2, 7, 9
<i>Maryland v. Wilson</i> , 519 U.S. 408 (1997)	10
<i>Minnesota v. Dickerson</i> , 508 U.S. 366 (1993)	5
<i>New Jersey v. T.L.O.</i> , 469 U.S. 325 (1985)	7
<i>Nieves v. Bartlett</i> , 139 S. Ct. 1715 (2019)	8
<i>Ramirez v. City of Buena Park</i> , 560 F.3d 1012 (9th Cir. 2009)	3
<i>Rawlings v. Kentucky</i> , 448 U.S. 98 (1980)	1, 6
<i>Rodriguez v. United States</i> , 135 S. Ct. 1609 (2015)	9
<i>Sibron v. New York</i> , 392 U.S. 40 (1968)	5, 7
<i>Terry v. Ohio</i> , 392 U.S. 1 (1968)	3, 7, 9, 10
<i>Thomas v. Dillard</i> , 818 F.3d 864 (9th Cir. 2016)	4
<i>United States v. Diaz</i> , 854 F.3d 197 (2d Cir. 2017)	8
<i>United States v. Edwards</i> , 761 F.3d 977 (9th Cir. 2014)	3
<i>United States v. Koshnevis</i> , 979 F.2d 691 (9th Cir. 1992)	2
<i>United States v. Miles</i> , 247 F.3d 1009 (9th Cir. 2001)	5
<i>United States v. Montoya De Hernandez</i> , 473 U.S. 531 (1985)	7
<i>United States v. Powell</i> , 483 F.3d 836 (D.C. Cir. 2007)	10
<i>United States v. Robinson</i> , 414 U.S. 218 (1973)	10
<i>United States v. Williams</i> , 419 F.3d 1029 (9th Cir. 2005)	3
